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Preliminary population statistics

2018, November

Finland's preliminary population figure 5,522,015 at the end
of November

According to Statistics Finland's preliminary data, Finland's population was 5,522,015 at the end
of November. Our country's population increased by 8,885 persons during January-November.
The reason for the increase was migration gain from abroad, since immigration exceeded
emigration by 14,574. The number of births was 5,689 lower than that of deaths.
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During January-November, 43,786 children were born, which is 2,712 fewer than in the corresponding
period in 2017. The number of deaths was 49,475, which is 495 higher than one year earlier.

According to the preliminary statistics for November, 29,616 persons immigrated to Finland from abroad
and 15,042 persons emigrated from Finland. The number of immigrants was 7 higher and the number of
emigrants 714 lower than in the corresponding period of the previous year. In all, 7,924 of the immigrants
and 10,105 of the emigrants were Finnish citizens.

According to the preliminary data, the number of inter-municipal migrations totalled 267,169 during
January-November. Compared with the corresponding period in 2017, the increase was 1,378 migrations
according to the municipal division of 2018.
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Appendix tables

Appendix table 1. Preliminary data on vital statistics by month of occurence 2018

Month Live |Deaths Excess Inter- Immigration Emigration Net migration Population Population
births of births | municipal
migration increase

Total 43786 49475 -5689 267 169 29616 15042 14 574 8885 5522015
January 4063 4918 -855 22 224 2772 1551 1221 366 5513496
February 3643 4 626 -983 17 625 2 059 1132 927 -56| 5513440
March 3954 5405 -1451 18 454 2241 1083 1158 -293 5513147
April 3967 4802 -835 19 624 2190 1162 1028 193 5513340
May 4098 4 259 -161 22 848 2317 1032 1285 1124 5514 464
June 4034 4050 -16 27 900 2640 1317 1323 1307 5515771
July 4197 4 493 -296 25945 3049 1340 1709 1413 5517184
August 4 327 4 247 80 40 247 3797 2230 1567 1647 5518831
September 3 923 4126 -203 30 159 3285 1964 1321 1118 5519949
October 3894 4 441 -547 22767 2905 1356 1549 1002 5520951
November | 3 686 4108 -422 19 376 2 361 875 1486 1064 5522015
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